UPPER THREADING MECHANISM

(12)-1

41/53



(12)-1_UPPER THREADING MECHANISM

No. |CODE NAME MODEL SPEC REMARKS R/H
1 XC6350252 TENSION BASE

2 XC5905051 UPPER THREAD EYELET BASE

3 D01XKW001 THREAD GUIDE COMPRESSION

4 XG1130001 NUT

5 048025343 RETAINING RING E2.5

6 048040343 RETAINING RING E4

7 D01TV2001 THREAD GUIDE TENSION SCREW

8 XC5907051 THREAD GUIDE TENSION PLATE

9 XG5048001 S FRAME NUT

10 [XC5908151 INNER THREAD EYELET BASE

11 |XC5906051 THREAD GUIDE TENSION AXIS

12 |XZ0198051 BOBBIN WINDER COMPRESSION

13 |136681051 TAPTITE, BIND B M3X8

14 |X59629051 TAPTITE, BIND B M3X10

15 [XC6164051 ASSY: HEAD PCB

16 |DO1WFPOO1 THREAD TENSION BRACKET CAULK

17 |XC5914153 THREAD QUANTITY SENSOR COVER

18 [XC6167051 ASSY: TH SENSOR

19 |XC6192051 FFC: SML2CD-H

20 |XE8022001 THREAD QUANTITY SENSOR PRESSER

21 |DO1TV1001 TENSION DISC SPACER H
22 |XC7602000 ROTARY DISC ASSY B

23 |DO1WEKO001 TENSION DISC PRESSER

24 |DO1WF6001 TENSION SPRING H
25 1530564000 WASHER

26 |DO1WEJ001 TENSION NUT

27 [XC6199051 LEAD WIRE ASSY: HEAD EARTH

28 [XC5917151 TENSION BASE BRACKET

29 |XC5883051 COLOR SHEET R

30 |XC5895051 COLOR SHEET L

31 |XC6202051 BRACKET COVER

32 ]085410816 TAPTITE, BIND B M4X8

33 085411416 TAPTITE, BIND B M4X14

34 |XC7564051 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

35 |XC5919053 TENSION AXIS CAP

36 |[DO1UMX001 TAKEUP LEVER COVER ASSY R
37 |XC6001052 THREAD GUIDE COVER

38 [XC5921151 THREAD TAKE-UP BRACKET ASSY

39 |XC5925051 SPRING TAPE

40 |XC6463051 THREAD CATCHING SPRING CASE

41 |XC5926051 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING R/H
42 |0A4300606 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6

43 |XC5929051 THREAD GUIDE WIRE H
44 |XC6234051 THREAD GUARD

42/53






